Code EIB

Company name Vietnam Export Import Commercial Joint Stock Bank

Date 10/02/2023

Subject Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

Content:

Vietnam Export Import Commercial Joint Stock Bank reported change in the number of

outstanding voting shares:

No. Contents Before change Additional issue After change

01 Charter capital (VND) 14,814,048,590,000 2,655,512,890,000 17,469,561,480,000

02 Total number of shares 1,481,404,859 265,551,289 1,746,956,148

03 Number of treasury shares 6,090,000 0 6,090,000

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

1,475,314,859 265,551,289 1,740,866,148

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

- - -